�Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A, Arnhem Road, Newbury, RG14 5RU. England
AC-DC Converters
MHP Series
40W-100W
Features
• Compact Size - High Power Density

ESD Immunity EN61000-4-2, level 2 Perf Criteria A
Radiated Immunity EN61000-4-3, 10 V/m Perf Criteria A
EFT/Burst EN61000-4-4, level 3 Perf Criteria A
Surge EN61000-4-5, level 3 Perf Criteria A
Conducted Immunity EN61000-4-6, 10 V Perf Criteria A
Dips & Interruptions EN61000-4-11, 30% 10 ms, 60% 100 ms, 100% 5000 ms Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals EN60950, UL60950, CSA 22.2 601.1, EN60601-1, UL60601-1, CCC pending, contact sales
Electrical Specification
�Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A, Arnhem Road, Newbury, RG14 5RU. England
AC-DC Converters
OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 OUTPUT 3
MODEL VOLTAGE  CURRENT VOLTAGE   CURRENT VOLTAGE CURRENT OUTPUT
NUMBER MIN/MAX MIN/MAX MIN/MAX POWER
MHP40-05(C) +5.0 V 0.0 A/8.0 A 40W
MHP40-07(C) +7.0 V 0.0 A/5.7 A 40W
MHP40-09(C) +9.0 V 0.0 A/4.4 A 40W
MHP40-12(C) +12.0 V 0.0 A/3.5 A 40W
MHP40-15(C) +15.0 V 0.0 A/2.7 A 40W
MHP40-18(C) +18.0 V 0.0 A/2.2 A 40W
MHP40-24(C) +24.0 V 0.0 A/1.7 A 40W
MHP40-33(C) +33.0 V 0.0 A/1.2 A 40W
MHP40-48(C) +48.0 V 0.0 A/0.9 A 40W
MHP40-512(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +12.0 V 0.1 A/2.0 A 40W
MHP40-515(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +15.0 V 0.1 A/1.5 A 40W
MHP40-51212(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +12.0 V 0.1 A/2.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 40W
MHP40-52412(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +24.0 V 0.1 A/1.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 40W
MHP40-51515(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +15.0 V 0.1 A/1.5 A -15.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 40W
MHP40-33512(C) +3.3 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +5.0 V 0.1 A/1.5 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 40W
MHP40-53312(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/6.0 A +3.3 V 0.1 A/1.5 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 40W
MODELS AND RATINGS
MECHANICAL DETAILS
DERATING CURVES
Notes:

P
t
u
pt
u
O
Ambient Temp (°C)
0
75%
25%
Note: Derate by 10% if cover is fitted
All MHP60 models convection-cooled All MHP60 models with 5 CFM
OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 OUTPUT 3
MODEL VOLTAGE  CURRENT   VOLTAGE   CURRENT VOLTAGE CURRENT OUTPUT
NUMBER MIN/MAX MIN/MAX MIN/MAX POWER
MHP60-05(C) +5.0 V 0.0 A/12.00 A 60W
MHP60-07(C) +7.0 V 0.0 A/8.60 A 60W
MHP60-09(C) +9.0 V 0.0 A/6.70 A 60W
MHP60-12(C) +12.0 V 0.0 A/5.00 A 60W
MHP60-15(C) +15.0 V 0.0 A/4.00 A 60W
MHP60-18(C) +18.0 V 0.0 A/3.30 A 60W
MHP60-20(C) +20.0 V 0.0 A/3.00 A 60W
MHP60-24(C +24.0 V 0.0 A/2.50 A 60W
MHP60-33(C) +33.0 V 0.0 A/1.80 A 60W
MHP60-48(C) +48.0 V 0.0 A/1.25 A 60W
MHP60-512(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +12.0 V 0.1 A/3.0 A 60W
MHP60-515(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +15.0 V 0.1 A/2.5 A 60W
MHP60-51212(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +12.0 V 0.1 A/3.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 60W
MHP60-52412(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +24.0 V 0.1 A/1.5 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 60W
MHP60-51515(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +15.0 V 0.1 A/2.5 A -15.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 60W
MHP60-33512(C) +3.3 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +5.0 V 0.1 A/1.5 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 60W
MHP60-53312(C) +5.0 V 0.5 A/8.00 A +3.3 V 0.1 A/1.5 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A 60W
Pin 1 Line
Pin 2 Neutral
Input Connector J1
Pin Single Multi

(63.5)
2.25
(57.15)
4.25 (107.95)
J2
J1
1
12
1
2
V Adj.
Weight: approx.
0.4 lb (180g)
MODEL OUTPUT OUTPUT CURRENT
NUMBER VOLTAGE MINIMUM MAXIMUM WITH 5 CFM COOLING
MHP100-3V3(C) +3.3 V 0.0 A 15.0 A 20.0 A
MHP100-05(C) +5.0 V 0.0 A 15.0 A 20.0 A
MHP100-07(C) +7.0 V 0.0 A 11.4 A 14.3 A
MHP100-09(C) +9.0 V 0.0 A 8.8 A 11.1 A
MHP100-12(C) +12.0 V 0.0 A 7.5 A 8.3 A
MHP100-15(C) +15.0 V 0.0 A 6.0 A 6.6 A
MHP100-18(C) +18.0 V 0.0 A 5.0 A 5.5 A
MHP100-24(C) +24.0 V 0.0 A 4.1 A 4.1 A
MHP100-33(C) +33.0 V 0.0 A 3.0 A 3.0 A
MHP100-48(C) +48.0 V 0.0 A 2.1 A 2.1 A
Multi Output Models
2010 30 40 50 60 70 80
0
60

u
O
Ambient Temp (°C)
0
75%
25%
Note:
1. Derate by 10% if cover is fitted.
2. For multi output convection-
cooled operation above +50 ºC
derate linearly to 50% at +70 ºC.
All MHP100 models with 5 CFMAll MHP100 single output models convection-cooled
OUTPUT POWER OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2 OUTPUT 3 OUTPUT 4
MODEL CONVECTION FORCED AIR VOLTAGE CURRENT VOLTAGE CURRENT VOLTAGE CURRENT VOLTAGE CURRENT
NUMBER COOLED 5CFM MIN/MAX MIN/MAX MIN/MAX MIN/MAX
MHP100-512(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.0 A/12.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/3.0 A
MHP100-515(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.0 A/12.0 A +15.0 V 0.0 A/3.0 A
MHP100-51212(C) 75 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/3.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-52412(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +24.0 V 0.0 A/2.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-51515(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +15.0 V 0.0 A/3.0 A -15.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-33512(C) 65 W 100 W +3.3 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +5.0 V 0.0 A/5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-53312(C) 70 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +3.3 V 0.0 A/5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-5125(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/3.0 A -5.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-5155(C) 70 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +15.0 V 0.0 A/3.0 A -5.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A
MHP100-53312D(C) 65 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +3.3 V 0.1 A/5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A
MHP100-33512D(C) 60 W 100 W +3.3 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +5.0 V 0.1 A/5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A
MHP100-52412D(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +24.0 V 0.1 A/2.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A
MHP100-52415D(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +24.0 V 0.1 A/2.0 A +15.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A -15.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A
MHP100-512D5(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +12.0 V 0.1 A/3.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A -5.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A
MHP100-515D5(C) 80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10.0 A +15.0 V 0.1 A/3.0 A -15.0 V 0.0 A/0.8 A -5.0 V 0.0 A/0.5 A
Notes:
1. To receive unit with cover fitted, add suffix (-C) to model number.
2. Output 3 available with opposite polarity for OEM quantities.
3. MHP100 models are class I only, contact sales for class II.